Staff Report

Subject: Approval of Pre-Event Contract for Disaster Debris Monitoring & Financial

Recovery Services with Thompson Consulting Services, LLC

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: EEMA

Meeting Date: July 18, 2023

Item Description: Pre-Event Contract for Disaster Debris Monitoring & Financial

Recovery Services with Thompson Consulting Services, LLC

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval of the Pre-Event Contract for Disaster Debris Monitoring & Financial Recovery Services with Thompson Consulting Services, LLC

Executive Summary/Background:

- Effingham County has had a pre-event contract in place with Thompson
 Consulting Services, LLC with the most recent one being approved in 2018. Staff
 published an RFP requesting proposals for these services, and four (4) proposals
 were received.
- These proposals were evaluated by Chief Hodges and EEMA staff and they recommend approval to Thompson Consulting Services, LLC again.
- No compensation will result from the pre-event contract unless an activation change order is approved by the Board of Commissioners in the event of a declared emergency.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- Approval of Pre-Event Contract for Disaster Debris Monitoring & Financial Recovery Services with Thompson Consulting Services, LLC
- 2. Take no action.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: EEMA, Fire, Purchasing

Funding Source: No compensation will result from the pre-event contract unless an activation change order is approved by the Board of Commissioners in the event of a declared emergency.

Attachments:

Thompson Consulting Services, LLC Agreement